
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999.
 

 Processed Tue Aug 29 04:46:43 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170829_023839__dat00.bin

        

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3052
 
 mx: 2416
 
 µ: -0.5
 
 σ: 14.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6116
 
 mx: 5161
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 35.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5924
 
 mx: 7815
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 32.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999.  Part 134/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 29 04:46:50 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170829_023839__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1914
 
 mx: 2416
 
 µ: -0.5
 
 σ: 28.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -869
 
 mx: 1089
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 41.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5806
 
 mx: 7815
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 95.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999.  Part 135/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 29 04:46:51 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170829_023839__dat00.bin

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

-6000
-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3052
 
 mx: 1489
 
 µ: -0.5
 
 σ: 26.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6116
 
 mx: 5161
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 65.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5924
 
 mx: 4668
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 61.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999.  Part 45/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 29 04:46:52 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170829_023839__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1049
 
 mx: 1658
 
 µ: -0.5
 
 σ: 21.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -473
 
 mx: 1102
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 37.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4161
 
 mx: 5459
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 72.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999.  Part 46/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 29 04:46:52 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170829_023839__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1219
 
 mx: 1514
 
 µ: -0.5
 
 σ: 22.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2233
 
 mx: 1711
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 49.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4881
 
 mx: 5173
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 68.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999.  Part 1/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 29 04:46:53 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170829_023839__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2494
 
 mx: 1718
 
 µ: -0.5
 
 σ: 26.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4994
 
 mx: 3961
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 61.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3897
 
 mx: 3522
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 50.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999.  Part 8/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 29 04:46:54 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170829_023839__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -927
 
 mx: 1534
 
 µ: -0.5
 
 σ: 20.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -467
 
 mx: 375
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 33.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2752
 
 mx: 4964
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 67.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999.  Part 108/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 29 04:46:55 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170829_023839__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1512
 
 mx: 2258
 
 µ: -0.5
 
 σ: 29.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4413
 
 mx: 4947
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 76.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4220
 
 mx: 4500
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 72.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999.  Part 131/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 29 04:46:55 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170829_023839__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1777
 
 mx: 1353
 
 µ: -0.5
 
 σ: 23.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1132
 
 mx: 1091
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 37.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4937
 
 mx: 4605
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 71.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999.  Part 57/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 29 04:46:56 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170829_023839__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2592
 
 mx: 1442
 
 µ: -0.4
 
 σ: 24.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3818
 
 mx: 2827
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 50.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4495
 
 mx: 3956
 
 µ: -8.7
 
 σ: 59.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999.  Part 122/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 29 04:46:57 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170829_023839__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-29T02:38:40.061.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -62
 
 mx: 119
 
 µ: -0.6
 
 σ: 11.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -270
 
 mx: 250
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 31.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -230
 
 mx: 248
 
 µ: -8.6
 
 σ: 20.0


